

63666-9

63666-9

No. 63666-9
King County Superior Court No. 99-1-00573-9KNT

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff/Appellee,
v.

DANIEL VALENTINE,
Defendant/Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable LeRoy McCullough, Judge

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

David B. Zuckerman
Attorney for Appellant
1300 Hoge Building
705 Second Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 623-1595

FILED
CLERK OF COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2009 DEC 17 AM 10:49

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT.....1

 A. THE TRIAL COURT WAS REQUIRED TO HOLD A
 RESENTENCING HEARING IN VIEW OF THE VACATED
 CONVICTION AND THE CHANGE IN LEGAL STANDARDS....1

 B. EVEN IF THE TRIAL COURT WAS WITHIN ITS
 DISCRETION IN REFUSING TO HOLD A RESENTENCING
 HEARING, APPELLATE REVIEW OF THE EXCEPTIONAL
 SENTENCE IS AUTHORIZED BECAUSE THE MATTER
 WAS RAISED IN THE FIRST APPEAL.....1

 C. BECAUSE VALENTINE’S APPEAL IS PROPERLY BEFORE
 THIS COURT, HIS SENTENCE MUST BE REVERSED IN
 VIEW OF BLAKELY.....5

II. CONCLUSION5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Blakely v. Washington</u> , 542 U.S. 296, 124 S.Ct. 2531, 159 L.Ed.2d 403 (2004).....	4, 5
<u>State v. Barberio</u> , 121 Wn.2d 48, 846 P.2d 519 (1993).....	2, 3
<u>State v. Gore</u> , 143 Wn.2d 288, 21 P.3d 262 (2001).....	4
<u>State v. Kilgore</u> , 167 Wn.2d 28, 216 P.3d 393 (2009).....	passim

Rules

RAP 2.5.....	2, 3, 4, 5
